

H

SLP(C)No. 6823 OF 2005
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6823/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2004 in CMA (MD) No.1/2004
passed by the Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court)

K. BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANAGAYARKANNI & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(T.K.Viswanadhan)
AR-CUM-PS